Ordinance Number 2020-2021-006 Drug Free Workplace Act

An ordinance setting forth that the Maryville Community Library District, Madison County, Illinois shall be a "Drug Free Workplace."

Be it ordained that the Board of Library Trustees of the Maryville Community Library District will adhere to the Drug Free Workplace Act.

A motion to adhere to the Drug Free Workplace Act was made by Tami Schaibly.

A second to the motion was made by Sharon Frey.

Adopted this 19th day of May, 2020 pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes: Frey, O'Neill, Schaibly, Shoup, Willmann, Yakstis

Nays: None Absent: None

Approved this 16th day of June, 2020.

Roger Shoup President			
Rachel O'Neill Secretary			